
PITTSBURGH PERFORMANCE PROJECT 
COLOR GUARD  

CAST MEMBER TUITION & SCHEDULE 
 

2021-2022 
 

 

Cast Member Tuition: $1125 
 

To assist our membership, payments are spread across the season. 
 

Tuition Payment Dates 
Oct. 10, 2021 $250 
Nov. 1, 2021 $125 
Dec. 1, 2021 $125 
Jan. 1, 2022 $125 
Feb. 1, 2022 $125 
Mar. 1, 2022 $125 
April 1, 2022 $125 
May 1, 2022 $125 

Cast Membership Inclusions Non-Inclusions  
Staff & instruction 

Performance entry fees 
Insurance 

Rehearsal facilities 
Costumes 

Show equipment & props (Use) 
Atlantic Coast Championships - Weekend in Wildwood 

Cast party 

Registration fee 
Studio attire 

Personal undergarments 
Personal items for body, hair & face 

Show make-up 
PPP cast jacket & duffel bag 

Travel to and from rehearsals 
Travel to and from performances 

Meals 
 
 

Fund Raising 
Monthly fundraising events will be held to assist cast members with tuition and participation is voluntary. 

**PPP holds two (2) mandatory general account fund raisers**  
**Each cast member is required to participate or pay an opt out fee** 

PPP Vet Credit 
$25 credit per year performed with Pittsburgh Performance Project 

Vet Credit requires attendance and participation at auditions, callbacks & all training sessions. 
IMPORTANT 

Props and equipment are provided for cast member use during the season. 
At the completion of the season, props and equipment must be returned to PPP. 

 

Cast members not up-to-date with tuition payments will not be eligible to attend any PPP 
sanctioned activity or event (i.e. rehearsal, shows, competitions, clinics, trips and cast party) 

 
 

 

 
 



                                REHEARSAL        PERFORMANCE   A.C. CHAMPIONSHIPS 

Sunday 10/03/21 CASTING CALL  10a-2p @ TBA 

Sunday 10/10/21 Rehearsal  10a-2p @ TBA 

Sunday 10/17/21 Rehearsal  10a-2p @ TBA 

Sunday 10/24/21 Rehearsal  10a-2p @ TBA    

Sunday 10/31/21 Rehearsal  10a-2p @ TBA   **HALLOWEEN PARTY 

Sunday 11/07/21 Rehearsal  10a-2p @ TBA 

Sunday 11/14/21 Rehearsal  10a-2p @ TBA 

Sunday 11/21/21 Rehearsal  10a-2p @ TBA   ** ONESIES FUNNSIES 

Sunday 12/05/21 Rehearsal  10a-2p @ TBA 

Sunday 12/12/21 Rehearsal  10a-2p @ TBA 

Sunday 12/19/21 Rehearsal  10a-2p @ TBA   **TIS THE SEASON  

Sunday 01/09/22 Rehearsal  10a-2p @ TBA 

Saturday 01/15/22 Rehearsal  10a-2p @ TBA 

Saturday 01/15/22 Performance  TBD @ TBA 

Saturday 01/22/22 Rehearsal  10a-2p @ TBA 

Saturday 01/22/22 Performance  TBD @ TBA 

Saturday 01/29/22 Rehearsal  10a-2p @ TBA   **DISNEY DAY 

Saturday 01/29/22 Performance  TBD @ TBA 

Saturday 02/05/22 Rehearsal  10a-2p @ TBA 

Saturday 02/05/22 Performance  TBD @ TBA 

Saturday 02/12/22 Rehearsal  10a-2p @ TBA 

Saturday 02/12/22 Performance  TBD @ TBA 

Saturday 02/19/22 Rehearsal  10a-2p @ TBA 

Saturday 02/19/22 Performance  TBD @ TBA 

Saturday 02/26/22 Rehearsal  10a-2p @ TBA   **80’S FLASHBACK 

Saturday 02/26/22 Performance  TBD @ TBA 

Saturday 03/05/22 Rehearsal  10a-2p @ TBA   **ST. PATTY’S DAY 

Saturday 03/05/22 Performance  TBD @ TBA 



Saturday 03/12/22 Rehearsal  10a-2p @ TBA 

Saturday 03/12/22 Performance  TBD @ Pittsburgh, PA  **St. Patrick’s Day Parade 

Saturday 03/12/22 Performance  TBD @ TBA 

Saturday 03/19/22 Rehearsal  10a-2p @ TBA    

Saturday 03/19/22 Performance  TBD @ TBA 

Saturday 03/26/22 Rehearsal  10a-2p @ TBA 

Saturday 03/26/22 Performance  TBD @ TBA 

Saturday 04/02/22 Rehearsal  10a-2p @ TBA 

Saturday 04/02/22 Performance  TBD @ TBA 

Saturday 04/09/22 Rehearsal  10a-2p @ TBA   **BUNNY BASH 

Saturday 04/09/22 Performance  TBD @ TBA 

Saturday 04/23/22 Rehearsal  10a-2p @ TBA 

Saturday 04/23/22 Performance  TIA CHAMPIONSHIPS @ TBA 

Thursday 04/28/22 ACC’s   All Day @ Wildwood, NJ 

Friday  04/29/22 ACC’s   All Day @ Wildwood, NJ 

Saturday 04/30/22 ACC’s   All Day @ Wildwood, NJ 

Sunday 05/01/22 ACC’s   All Day @ Wildwood, NJ 

Friday  05/06/22 Cast Party  6p-10p @ TBA 

Monday 05/30/22 Performance  TBD @ TBA   **Memorial Day Parade 


